31-3-1887
1892
1899

1904-1905

1905 - 1906

1907

1908

1908 - 1917

1917
1917-1923
1918

1921

1923
Winter 1924

1927
1931

1925 -1934

1934 and 1935

1938

1940 -1946

After 1945

Otto Wyler, 1887-1965

Born in Mumpf, Canton Aargau, Switzerland.
Family moves to Aarau
Diagnosed with a brain tumor at the age of twelve

Attends the "Fachschule fuer dekoratives Malen und Zeichnen" in Aarau,
Studies drawing with E. Steimer.

Enrolls in de Ecole Nationale des Beaux-Arts in Paris, where he studies
with F. Cormon, J.E.Blanche and Ch. Cottet.

Resides in Germany and works with Heinrich Knirr

Returns to Aarau, which becomes his permanent home.

Wyler among the founders of the Aargau section of the " Gesellschaft
Schweitzerischer Maler Bildhauer und Architekten (GSMB) ".
Participates in their yearly exhibitions.

Divides his time between Paris and Switzerland

Takes part in several major international exhibitions throughout Europe,
amongst others in Zurich, Berlin, Milan, Rome and Munich,

where he is awarded a gold medal in1913.

Marries Betty Jaeger

Lives in Ftan, Engadin, Switzerland, during which time three of his
four children are born

Exhibition at Gallery Moos, Geneva
Exhibition at Kunsthaus Chur

Moves back to Aarau
First stay in South of France

Exhibition Florence, Italy
Exhibition at Kunsthalle Bern

Resides in Paris and South of France for several months

Two visits to Morocco

Exhibition at St Gallen Art Museum

Spent his winters in the village of Losone, Tessin, Switzerland.

Several stays in Greece and ltaly



1943, 1954
1955
1961

1962 -1963

1965

1965+

1987

2013

Exhibitions at Luzern Art Museum
Visits Israel
Exhibition at Residenz Galerie Salzburg

Comprehensive Jubilee exhibition for his 75th birthday,
in which 222 works are exhibited at the Aarau Kunsthaus

Continues to paint until the end of his life.
Dies in Aarau at the age of 78.

Posthumous exhibitions
amongst others in Galerie 6, Aarau

Centennial exhibition in the Town Hall of Aarau.

Exhibition, Ein Harod Museum of Art, Kibbutz Ein Harod, Israel



