Otto Wyler, 1887-1965

31-3-1887	Born in Mumpf, Canton Aargau, Switzerland.
1892	Family moves to Aarau
1899	Diagnosed with a brain tumor at the age of twelve
1904-1905	Attends the "Fachschule fuer dekoratives Malen und Zeichnen" in Aarau Studies drawing with E. Steimer.
1905 - 1906	Enrolls in de Ecole Nationale des Beaux-Arts in Paris, where he studies with F. Cormon, J.E.Blanche and Ch. Cottet.
1907	Resides in Germany and works with Heinrich Knirr
1908	Returns to Aarau, which becomes his permanent home.
	Wyler among the founders of the Aargau section of the "Gesellschaft Schweitzerischer Maler Bildhauer und Architekten (GSMB) ". Participates in their yearly exhibitions.
1908 - 1917	Divides his time between Paris and Switzerland
	Takes part in several major international exhibitions throughout Europe, amongst others in Zurich, Berlin, Milan, Rome and Munich, where he is awarded a gold medal in1913.
1917	Marries Betty Jaeger
1917-1923	Lives in Ftan, Engadin, Switzerland, during which time three of his four children are born
1918 1921	Exhibition at Gallery Moos, Geneva Exhibition at Kunsthaus Chur
1923	Moves back to Aarau
Winter 1924	First stay in South of France
1927 1931	Exhibition Florence, Italy Exhibition at Kunsthalle Bern
1925 -1934	Resides in Paris and South of France for several months
1934 and 1935	Two visits to Morocco
1938	Exhibition at St Gallen Art Museum
1940 -1946	Spent his winters in the village of Losone, Tessin, Switzerland.
After 1945	Several stays in Greece and Italy

1943, 1954	Exhibitions at Luzern Art Museum
1955	Visits Israel
1961	Exhibition at Residenz Galerie Salzburg
1962 -1963	Comprehensive Jubilee exhibition for his 75th birthday, in which 222 works are exhibited at the Aarau Kunsthaus
1965	Continues to paint until the end of his life. Dies in Aarau at the age of 78.
1965+	Posthumous exhibitions amongst others in Galerie 6, Aarau
1987	Centennial exhibition in the Town Hall of Aarau.
2013	Exhibition, Ein Harod Museum of Art, Kibbutz Ein Harod, Israel